

**Court No. - 78**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2000 of 1985**

**Appellant :- Saifullah**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Satish Trivedi, Ashutosh**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.**

None for appellant. Learned AGA for the State is present.

List on 21.08.2023 and it is clarified that if no one appears on behalf of the appellant on the next date, the appeal may be decided by appointing Amicus Curie.

**Order Date :- 27.7.2023**

Suraj