



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2000 of 1985**

Saifullah

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ashutosh, Satish Trivedi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 85**

**HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.**

List has been revised. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant.

Let a bailable warrant be issued against the appellant-Saifullah through learned Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned to secure his presence personally or through his counsel.

The learned Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned is directed to send a compliance report by the next date fixed.

List this case on 30.1.2026.

**(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)**

**December 18, 2025**

Brijesh