



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2000 of 1985**

Saifullah

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashutosh, Satish Trivedi  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 92**

**HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.**

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State are present.

Office is directed to provide a copy of the paper-book to the learned counsel for the appellant on payment of usual charges and free of cost to the learned AGA, if the same has been prepared.

List again 20.04.2026.

**(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)**

**March 16, 2026**

Mini